

HB1128\_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Civic, Military, & Veterans Affairs.

HB24-1128 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 6, strike "undocumented aliens" and  
2 substitute "illegal aliens, as defined in 8 U.S.C. sec. 1101 (a)(3),".
- 3 Page 3, line 1, strike "federal border control agents." and substitute  
4 "United States customs and border protection agents."
- 5 Page 3, line 7, strike "federal" and substitute "United States".
- 6 Page 3, line 12, strike "undocumented aliens" and substitute "illegal  
7 aliens, as defined in 8 U.S.C. sec. 1101 (a)(3),".
- 8 Page 3, line 27, strike "ILLEGAL IMMIGRANTS" and substitute "ILLEGAL  
9 ALIENS, AS DEFINED IN 8 U.S.C. SEC. 1101 (a)(3),".
- 10 Page 4, line 10, after "GOVERNMENT," insert "THE STATE, OR A  
11 DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE,".
- 12 Page 4, line 17, strike "(I)" and strike "PROBABLE CAUSE" and substitute  
13 "A REASONABLE BELIEF".
- 14 Page 4, strike lines 26 and 27.
- 15 Page 5, strike lines 1 and 2.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*